

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 9763 of 2025

Suresh Karwa @ Chhota				Petitioner
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand				Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Ms. Seema Kashyap, Advocate
For the State : Ms. Mahua Palit, A.P.P.

Order No.03 / Dated : 28.01.2026

On the prayer of learned counsel on behalf of petitioner, let this case be listed after four weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit

Uploaded
29.01.2026